





(ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಉತ್ತರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದಿಂದ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆಗೊಂಡಿದೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಮಾನ್ಯತೆ ಪಡೆದಿದೆ)

S.E.A COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & ARTS

(Affiliated to Bengaluru North University, and Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka) NAAC Accredited with 'B' Grade

Ektanagar, A. Krishnappa Circle Ayyappanagar, Devasandra Main Road, Virgonagar Post, K.R. Puram, Bengaluru -560 049. Tel. : 25613741 / 42 Fax : 25613418 Mob : 9900732511 E-Mail: priseadegree@gmail.com Website : www.seadegree.ac.in

ANTI-SEXUAL HARASSMENT COMMITTEE



VISION

The vision of Anti Sexual Harassment committee is to promote awareness about sexual harassment through educational initiatives which encourages and foster, respectful and safe campus environment.

MISSION

- To evolve a mechanism for the prevention and redressal of sexual harassment cases and other acts of gender based violence in the educational institutions.
- The committee aims at providing necessary facility to overcome the harassment and assist the students on lodging the complaints and conducting the inquiry if any of them have been a victim.
- To ensure that a complaint will be dealt within a sensitive, equitable, timely and confidential manner.

OBJECTIVES

- To help women to realize their rights of freedom.
- To treat sexual harassment as a misconduct and initiate punitive actions for such misconduct.
- To assist the aggrieved woman to place the complaint.
- To safe guard the one who is victimized.
- To educate and train students about sexual harassment.

Mechanism of Redressal

- The aggrieved member shall submit his/her petition to the Anti Sexual Harassment committee members by hand, orally, through mail or through website. We will keep it confidential.
- On receipt of a petition the Anti Sexual Harassment committee will endeavor to send its recommendation to the Principal for further action.
- The Anti Sexual Harassment committee will assure that the complaint has been properly solved in a stipulated time limit provided by the committee.
- Complaints dropped in the 'Suggestion Box' by students and parents and oral complaints are also considered.

Contact persons:

SL No	NAME	CONTACT NO	E-MAIL ID
1	Dr Muthegowda TN	9900732511	priseadegree@gmail.com
2	Mrs. Tahesin N	9518560921	tahesin,shikalgar@gmail.com
3	Mr. Javeed Pasha	8971766389	javeedpashath@gmail.com

KR PURAM POLICE STATION

PHONE NO: 08022942553